
V. 

CLARK COUNTY 
INVITATION TO BID 

BID NO. 2807-92 
ANNUAL REQUIREMENTS 

CONTRACT FOR FIRE HYDRANTS 
AND FIRE HYDRANT PARTS 

THIS BID IS FOR AN ANNUAL RE- 
QUIREMENTS CONTRACT FOR FIRE 
HYDRANTS AND FIRE HYDRANT 
PARTS, FOR THE PER IOO FROM JULY 
1, 1992 THROUGH JUNE 30, 1993, 
WITH THE OPTION TO RENEW FOR 
THREE ONE-YEAR PERIODS. 

Bids will be received in the Office of the 
Clark County Director of General Serv- 
ices, Purchasing Division, Bridger Build- 
ing, Tenth Floor, 225 Bridger Avenue, 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 on May 8, 
1992. Bids must be time-stamped at 3:00 
PM or before. Bids time-stamped at 3:01 
PM or after will be returned to bidder. 
Qysmiahl Mail must use the 891Q1 zip 
code. 
Specifications are available at the above 
address. 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

Published: LasVegas Sentinel-Voice 
April 23.1992 

LAS VEGAS METROPOLITAN 
POUCE DEPARTMENT 

CLARK COUNTY 
INVITATION TO BID 

BID NO. 2766-92 
ANNUAL REQUIREMENTS 

CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL 
POLAROID PHOTOGRAPHIC RLM 

THIS BID IS AN ANNUAL REQUIRE- 
MENTS CONTRACT FOR PROFES- 
SIONAL POLAROID PHOTOGRAPHIC 
FILM FOR THE PERIOO JULY 1,1992 
THROUGH JUNE 30,1993, WITH THE 
OPTION TO RENEW FOR FOUR ONE- 
YEAR PERIODS. 

Bids will be received in the Office of the 
Clark County Director of General Serv- 
ices, Purchasing Division, Bridger Build- 
ing, Tenth Floor, 225 Bridger Avenue, 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 on May 13, 
1992. Bids must be time-stamped at 3:00 
PM or before. Bids time-stamped at 3:01 
PM or after will be returned to bidder. 
Overnight Mail must use the 89101 zip 
code. 

Specifications are available at the above 
address. 
Published: LasVegas SenSnel-Voice 
April 23, 1992 

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

BUILDING RECRDS TECHNICIAN 

Clark County is currently seeking a qualified individual to perform a 

variety of specialized records, microfilming and computer-aided 
retrieval duties in the Building Department. Requirements for em- 

ployment are equivalent to high school graduation, and additional 
course work in data processing or computer operations OR experi- 
ence in the operation of a computer-aided records retrieval system 
AND three (3) years of progressively responsible experience in 
microfilming, records management, or closely related experience. 

Salary Range: $22,523 to $32,052. 

Last Day to Apply: May 4,1992 

A Clark County application package required. 
You may obtain one from: 

Clark County Personnel Department 
225 Bridger Avenue, Ninth Floor 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 

(702) 455-4565 

AA/EOE/Including Handicapped 
Published: LasVegas Sentinel-Voice 
April 23,1992 

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

GENERAL MANAGER 
SOUTHERN NEVADA WATER AUTHORITY 
The Southern Nevada Water Authority (SNWA) is currently seeking 
a qualified applicant to perform the duties of the chief administrative 
officer of the SNWA. The General Manager would perform highly 
advanced planning and administrative functions relative to water 

management in Clark County, Nevada. Requirements for employ- 
ment are equivalent to a bachelor's degree in Business Administra- 
tion, Public Administration, Civil Engineering, or a closely related 
field AND five (5) years of executive managerial experience in the 
areas of water resources planning, conservation and management. 

SALARY: $70,000 to $90,000 DOQ. 

LAST DAY TO APPLY: June 26,1992 

A County application package is mandatory. 
To obtain one, please contact: 

Clark County Personnel Department 
225 Bridger Avenue, Ninth Floor 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 
(702) 455-4565 

Published LasVegas SenSnel-Voice 
April 30.1992 

CLARK COUNTY 
INVITATION TO BID 

BID NO. 2806-92 

DETENTION CENTER SECURITY 
DOOR PASSTHROUGHS 

FURNISH, DELIVER AND INSTALL 48 
SECURITY DOOR PASSTHROUGHS 
AND RELATED HARDWARE FOR EX- 
ISTING WOODEN DOORS IN THE 
DETENTION CENTER. 

ESTIMATED COST: $15,000 

PREBID CONFERENCE: 9 AM, May 1, 
1992. The Prebid Conference will be 
held in the General Services Conference 
room, at the address shown below. The 
purpose of the Conference is to review 
and discuss both the specifications and 
the County's Minority and Women-Owned 
Business Policy. 

Bids will be received in the Office of the 
Clark County Director of General Serv- 
ices, Purchasing Division, Bridger Build- 
ing, Tenth Floor, 225 Bridger Avenue, 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 on May 15, 
1992. Bids must be time-stamped at 3:00 
PM or before, bids time-stamped at 3:01 
PMrtr after will be returned to the bidder. 
Overnight Mail must usethe 89101 code. 

Specifications and drawings are avail- 
able at the above address for a nonre- 

fundable charge of $5, and if specifica- 
tons are to be mailed, there is an addi- 
tional nonrefundable charge of $5. All 
checksd are to be made payable to the 
Clark County Treasurer. IF YOU PAY 
IN CASH, PLEASE HAVE THE EXACT 
CHANGE. 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice 
April 23, 1992 

CLARK COUNTY 
INVITATION TO BID 

BID NO. 2784-92 

PAVING AND OFF-SITE IMPROVE- 
MENTS FOR THE BUNKERVILLE 

FIRE STATION, COMMUNITY 
CENTER AND CEMETRY IN 

BUNKERVILLE, NEVADA 

THIS BID IS COMPRISED OF PAVING 
AND OFF-SITE IMPROVEMENTS FOR 
THE FIRE STATION IN BUNKERVILLE, 
NEVADA WITH TWO ADDITIVE ALTER- 
NATES CONSISTING OF PAVING 
PARKING LOTS FOR THE BUNKER- 
VILLE COMMUNITY CENTER AND 
BUNKERVILLE CEMETERY, 

ESTIMATED COST: $150,000 

PREBID CONFERENCE: 9 AM, April 28, 
1992, at Clark County Public Works, Mar- 
beya Center, 6555 West Sahara Ave- 
nue, Building B-104, Management Con- 
ference Room, Las Vegas, Nevada. The 
purpose of the Conference is to review 
and discuss both the specifications and 
the County's Minority and Women-Owned 
Business Policy. 

Bids will be received in the Office of the 
Clark County Director of General Serv- 
ices, Purchasing Division, Bridger Build- 
ing, Tenth Floor, 225 Bridger Avenue, 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 on May 11, 
1992. Bids must be time-stamped at 3:00 
PM or before, bids time-stamped at 3:01 
PM or after will be returned to the bidder. 
Overnight Mail must use the 89101 code. 

Specifications and drawings are avail- 
able at the above address for no charge. 
THE EXACT CHANGE. 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice 
April 23,1992 

NOTICE 
The Regional Transportation Commission of Clark County (RTC) 
has established a goal of 13% for Disadvantaged Business Enter- 

prise (DBE) to furnish service under its Federal Transit Administra- 
tion (FTA) assisted transit programs. The plan establishing this goal 
and how it was selected for fiscal year 1993 is available for inspection 
at 301 East Clark Avenue, Suite 300, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101, 
8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday for 30 days from date 
of this Notice. Comments, for informational purposes only, will be 

accepted at the above address until June 30,1992. 
Published: LasVegas Sentinel-Voice 
Apr* 23,1992 

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

SENIOR GIS ANALYST 

Clark County Regional Flood Control is currently seeking a qualified 
individual to perform GIS supervisory and/or project management 
activities. Requires equivalent to a Master's Degree in Planning, 
Geography, Management Information Systems or a closely related 
field and three (3) years of experience in programming. Two (2) 
years of professional experience may substitute for the Master’s 

Degree. Experience in the use of ARC/INFO is highly desirable. 

Salary Range: $37,000 to $53,000. 

Last Day to Apply: May 7,1992 

A Clark County application package required. 
You may obtain one from: 

Clark County Personnel Department 
225 Bridger Avenue, Ninth Floor 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 

(702) 455-4565 

AA/EOE/Including Handicapped 
Published: LasVegas Senlnel-Voice 
April 23,1992 

PUBLIC AUCTION 
2-92 

APRIL 25,1992 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Clark 
County Director of General Services will 
conduct an auction on Saturday, April 25, 
1992, starting at 9 AM, AND WILL PUB- 
LICLY AUCTION TYPEWRITERS, 
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT, TELE- 
PHONES, AIRPORT LOSTAND FOUND 
ITEMS, AND OTHER MISCELLANEOUS 
FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT to the 
highest bidders. 

Instructions and special conditions of the 
auction sale can be obtained at the Clark 
County General Services Department, 
Purchasing Division, Bridger Building, 
Tenth Floor, 225 Bridger Avenue, Las 
Vegas, Nevada 89155 on April 16,1992, 
telephone number (702) 455-4425. 

Items for sale may be inspected by pro- 
spective bidders at Cashman Field Cen- 
ter, Room 103, between the hours of 3:00 
PM to 5:00 PM, Friday, April 24,1992, 
and from 8:00 AM to 9:00 AM, Saturday, 
April 25,1992 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

Published: LasVegas Seninel-Voice 
April 23,1992 

CLARK COUNTY 
INVITATION TO BID 

BID NO. 2804-92 

MODULAR AMBULANCES 

THIS BID IS FOR THE PURCHASE OF 
TWO 1992 MODEL YEAR TYPE III 
MODULAR AMBULANCES WITH THE 
OPTION TO PROCURE ADDITIONAL 
AMBULANCES FOR THE PERIOD 
FROM DATE OF AWARD THROUGH 
AUGUST 31, 1992, INCLUDING THE 
OPTION TO RENEW FOR TWO ADDI- 
TIONAL ONE-YEAR PERIODS. 

PREBID CONFERENCE: 
APRIL 30,1992, 9:00 AM 

Bids will be received in the Office of the 
Clark County Director of General Serv- 
ices, Purchasing Division, Bridger Build- 
ing, Tenth Floor, 225 Bridger Avenue, 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 on May 18, 
1992. Bids must be time-stamped at 3:00 
PM or before. Bids time-stamped at 3:01 
PM or after will be returned to bidder. 
Overnight Mail must use the fi2M zip 
code. 

Specifications are available at the above 
address. 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

Published: LasVegas Sentinel-Voice 
AprS 23,1992 

CLARK COUNTY 
INVITATION TO BID 

BID NO. 2796-92 

CLARK COUNTY COMMISSION 
CHAMBER REMODEL 

THIS PROJECT IS FOR THE REMODEL 
OF THE CLARK COUNTY COMMIS- 
SION CHAMBERS WHICH WILL CON- 
SIST OF A COMPUTER VOTING SYS- 
TEM, TIMER SYSTEM, VIDEO SYS- 
TEM, AND AUDIO SYSTEMS TO THE 
CHAMBERS AND FIFTH AND SIXTH 
FLOORS. 

ESTIMATED COST: $70,000 

PREBID CONFERENCE: MANDATORY 
APRIL 27,1992 AT 1:30 PM. There will 
be a mandatory prebid conference held 
in the Commission Chambers, at Clark 
County, 225 Bridger Avenue, First Floor, 
Las Vegas, Nevada. The purpose of the 
Conference is to review and discuss both 
the specifications and the County's Mi- 
nority and Women-Owned Business 
Policy. Immediately following this meet- 

ing will be a site visitation which will 
include the Commission Chambers, and 
the 5th and 6th floors where the remod- 
eling will take place. 

If Bidders cannot make the Mandatory 
Prebid Conference on the above sched- 
uled date, bidders shall contact Tammy 
M. Dye at (702) 455-4425 no later than 
April 24,1992. An additional mandatory 
prebid conference shall be scheduled for 
those bidders not able to attend the April 
27,1992 prebid, and have notified Tammy 
M. Dye that they will not be able to attend. 
The second prebid will be scheduled 
approximately 10 days after the April 27, 
prebid and all bidders shall be notified. 
Bidders attending the first prebid will not 
be required to attend the second prebid, 
but may if they so choose. 
BIDS WILL ONLYBE ACCEPTED FROM 
BIDDERS ATTENDING THE MANDA- 
TORY PREBID, ALLOTHER BIDS WILL 
BE REJECTED. 

Bids will be received in the Office of the 
Clark County Director of General Serv- 
ices, Purchasing Division, Bridger Build- 
ing, Tenth Floor, 225 Bridger Avenue, 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 on May 22, 
1992. Bids must be time-stamped at 3:00 
PM or before, bids time-stamped at 3:01 
PM or after will be returned to the bidder. 
Overnight Mail must use the 89101 code. 

Specifications and drawings are avail- 
able at the above address for a nonre- 

fundable charge of $10, and if specifica- 
tons are to be mailed, there is an addi- 
tional nonre'undablp charge of $5. All 
checksd are to be made payable to the 
Clark County Treasurer. IF YOU PAY 
IN CASH, PLEASE HAVE THE EXACT 
CHANGE. 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice 
April 23,1992 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 
THE CITY OF LAS VEGAS WILL RECEIVE SEALED BIDS AT 3:00 
P.M., ON APRIL 28,1992, FOR THE FOLLOWING: 

SEALED BID SALE OF TWO FIRE PUMPERS AND 
MISCELLANEOUS FIRE DEPARTMENT 
SUPPLIES 

A BID BOND, IF REQUIRED BY THE INVITATION TO BID, SHALL 
BE IN THE FORM OF BID BOND, CERTIFIED, OR CASHIER'S 
CHECK FOR 5% OF THE BID AND SHALL BE ENCLOSED WITH 
THE PROPOSALS. ALL DOCUMENTS PERTINENT TO THIS 
ADVERTISEMENT MAY BE EXAMINED AND OBTAINED AT THE 
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS DIVISION, 1 ST 
FLOOR, CITY HALL. 
Published: LasVegas Sentnel Voice 
April 23.1992 


